Forty percent of the undergraduate students were 20 to 21 years old, and 30 percent were 22 to 

32 years old. Among graduate students, 72 percent were between 22 and 32 years old, and 13 

percent were 33 to 42 years old (Figure 2). 

Figure 2
Respondents by Age & Student Status (n)

Six hundred fifty-seven (657) undergraduates and 155 graduate students completed the survey. 

Seventy-nine percent of undergraduate student respondents and 50 percent of graduate students 

were full-time students (Figure 3). 

Figure 3
Respondents by Enrollment Status & Student